



Public Notice

The City of St. James Water Department will be flushing dead-end water mains on the south side of town starting Monday May 14th then moving to north side of town.

City officials say that residents may notice that the water will appear rusty or discolored during the flushing. The water is safe to drink, but should not be used for laundry, as staining of clothes may result.

There may also be some discolored water throughout the summer with all the road construction that will be going on. We will do our best to keep this at a minimum. Thank you for your patience and understanding.

For any questions feel free to call City Hall at 375-3241 or the Water Department at 375-1229.

www.ci.stjames.mn.us

124 Armstrong Blvd. S
PO Box 70
St. James, MN 56081

507-375-3241
www.ci.stjames.mn.us